Further to the Company’s earlier intimation dated September 23, 2025, and consent of the 

Audit Committee, the Board has approved the revision in the investment terms with 

Huwel Lifesciences Private Limited. The revised terms, inter alia, provide as follows: 

 An investment of INR 15,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fifteen Crore only), to be 

infused in two tranches of INR 7,50,00,000 each; 

 Acquisition of 4.25% equity stake in Huwel Lifesciences Private Limited on a fully 

diluted basis (post allotment); and 

 Strategic business collaboration between the Company and Huwel Lifesciences